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Annexure-1

SCHEDULE FOR CONDUCTING CARDAMOM  AUCTIONS BY LICENSED AUCTIONEERS AT 
BODINAYAKANUR AND PUTTADY E-AUCTION CENTRE FOR THE PERIOD FROM

01.01.2021  to 22.03.2021

Date Day E-Auction
Centre Venue

Time Name of  the  Auctioneer licensed  to  conduct  the
Auction

01.01.2021 Friday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Vandanmedu  Green  Gold  Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Vandanmettu.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Sugandhagiri Spices Promoters &Traders Private
Limited, Nedumkandom.

02.01.2021 Saturday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Spice More Trading Company,Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Green  Cardamom  Trading  Company,
Bodinayakanur.

04.01.2021 Monday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  South  Indian  Green  Cardamom  Company
Limited, Pampupara.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Green House Cardamom Marketing India Private
Limited, Puliyanmala.

05.01.2021 Tuesday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s The Cardamom Planters Marketing Co-operative
Society Limited, Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Cardamom Planters Association, Santhanpara.

06.01.2021 Wednesday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Header Systems (India) Pvt Ltd, Nedumkandom.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s MAS Enterprises Limited,Vandanmettu.

07.01.2021 Thursday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Cardamom  Growers  Forever  Private  Limited,
Bodinayakanur.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s The Kerala Cardamom Processing and Marketing
Company Limited,Kumily.

08.01.2021 Friday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Idukki District Traditional Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Chakkupallam.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Vandanmedu  Green  Gold  Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Vandanmettu.

09.01.2021 Saturday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Sugandhagiri Spices Promoters &Traders Private
Limited, Nedumkandom.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Spice More Trading Company,Kumily.

11.01.2021 Monday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Green  Cardamom  Trading  Company,
Bodinayakanur.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  South  Indian  Green  Cardamom  Company
Limited, Pampupara.
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12.01.2021 Tuesday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Green House Cardamom Marketing India Private
Limited, Puliyanmala.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s The Cardamom Planters Marketing Co-operative
Society Limited, Kumily.

13.01.2021 Wednesday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Cardamom Planters Association, Santhanpara.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Header Systems (India) Pvt Ltd, Nedumkandom.

14.01.2021 Thursday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s MAS Enterprises Limited,Vandanmettu.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Cardamom  Growers  Forever  Private  Limited,
Bodinayakanur.

16.01.2021 Saturday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s The Kerala Cardamom Processing and Marketing
Company Limited,Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Idukki District Traditional Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Chakkupallam.

18.01.2021 Monday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Vandanmedu  Green  Gold  Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Vandanmettu.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Sugandhagiri Spices Promoters &Traders Private
Limited, Nedumkandom.

19.01.2021 Tuesday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Spice More Trading Company,Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Green  Cardamom  Trading  Company,
Bodinayakanur.

20.01.2021 Wednesday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  South  Indian  Green  Cardamom  Company
Limited, Pampupara.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Green House Cardamom Marketing India Private
Limited, Puliyanmala.

21.01.2021 Thursday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s The Cardamom Planters Marketing Co-operative
Society Limited, Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Cardamom Planters Association, Santhanpara.

22.01.2021 Friday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Header Systems (India) Pvt Ltd, Nedumkandom.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s MAS Enterprises Limited,Vandanmettu.

23.01.2021 Saturday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Cardamom  Growers  Forever  Private  Limited,
Bodinayakanur.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s The Kerala Cardamom Processing and Marketing
Company Limited,Kumily.

25.01.2021 Monday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Idukki District Traditional Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Chakkupallam.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Vandanmedu  Green  Gold  Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Vandanmettu.
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27.01.2021 Wednesday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Sugandhagiri Spices Promoters &Traders Private
Limited, Nedumkandom.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Spice More Trading Company,Kumily.

28.01.2021 Thursday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Green  Cardamom  Trading  Company,
Bodinayakanur.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  South  Indian  Green  Cardamom  Company
Limited, Pampupara.

29.01.2021 Friday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Green House Cardamom Marketing India Private
Limited, Puliyanmala.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s The Cardamom Planters Marketing Co-operative
Society Limited, Kumily.

30.01.2021 Saturday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Cardamom Planters Association, Santhanpara.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Header Systems (India) Pvt Ltd, Nedumkandom.

01.02.2021 Monday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s MAS Enterprises Limited,Vandanmettu.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Cardamom  Growers  Forever  Private  Limited,
Bodinayakanur.

02.02.2021 Tuesday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s The Kerala Cardamom Processing and Marketing
Company Limited,Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Idukki District Traditional Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Chakkupallam.

03.02.2021 Wednesday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Vandanmedu  Green  Gold  Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Vandanmettu.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Sugandhagiri Spices Promoters &Traders Private
Limited, Nedumkandom.

04.02.2021 Thursday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Spice More Trading Company,Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Green  Cardamom  Trading  Company,
Bodinayakanur.

05.02.2021 Friday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  South  Indian  Green  Cardamom  Company
Limited, Pampupara.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Green House Cardamom Marketing India Private
Limited, Puliyanmala.

06.02.2021 Saturday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s The Cardamom Planters Marketing Co-operative
Society Limited, Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Cardamom Planters Association, Santhanpara.

08.02.2021 Monday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Header Systems (India) Pvt Ltd, Nedumkandom.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s MAS Enterprises Limited,Vandanmettu.

09.02.2021 Tuesday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Cardamom  Growers  Forever  Private  Limited,
Bodinayakanur.

251602/2020/MARKETING
414



2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s The Kerala Cardamom Processing and Marketing
Company Limited,Kumily.

10.02.2021 Wednesday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Idukki District Traditional Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Chakkupallam.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Vandanmedu  Green  Gold  Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Vandanmettu.

11.02.2021 Thursday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Sugandhagiri Spices Promoters &Traders Private
Limited, Nedumkandom.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Spice More Trading Company,Kumily.

12.02.2021 Friday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Green  Cardamom  Trading  Company,
Bodinayakanur.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  South  Indian  Green  Cardamom  Company
Limited, Pampupara.

13.02.2021 Saturday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Green House Cardamom Marketing India Private
Limited, Puliyanmala.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s The Cardamom Planters Marketing Co-operative
Society Limited, Kumily.

15.02.2021 Monday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Cardamom Planters Association, Santhanpara.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Header Systems (India) Pvt Ltd, Nedumkandom.

16.02.2021 Tuesday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s MAS Enterprises Limited,Vandanmettu.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Cardamom  Growers  Forever  Private  Limited,
Bodinayakanur.

17.02.2021 Wednesday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s The Kerala Cardamom Processing and Marketing
Company Limited,Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Idukki District Traditional Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Chakkupallam.

18.02.2021 Thursday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Vandanmedu  Green  Gold  Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Vandanmettu.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Sugandhagiri Spices Promoters &Traders Private
Limited, Nedumkandom.

19.02.2021 Friday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Spice More Trading Company,Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Green  Cardamom  Trading  Company,
Bodinayakanur.

20.02.2021 Saturday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  South  Indian  Green  Cardamom  Company
Limited, Pampupara.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Green House Cardamom Marketing India Private
Limited, Puliyanmala.

22.02.2021 Monday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s The Cardamom Planters Marketing Co-operative
Society Limited, Kumily.

251602/2020/MARKETING
415



2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Cardamom Planters Association, Santhanpara.

23.02.2021 Tuesday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Header Systems (India) Pvt Ltd, Nedumkandom.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s MAS Enterprises Limited,Vandanmettu.

24.02.2021 Wednesday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Cardamom  Growers  Forever  Private  Limited,
Bodinayakanur.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s The Kerala Cardamom Processing and Marketing
Company Limited,Kumily.

25.02.2021 Thursday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Idukki District Traditional Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Chakkupallam.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Vandanmedu  Green  Gold  Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Vandanmettu.

26.02.2021 Friday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Sugandhagiri Spices Promoters &Traders Private
Limited, Nedumkandom.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Spice More Trading Company,Kumily.

27.02.2021 Saturday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Green  Cardamom  Trading  Company,
Bodinayakanur.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  South  Indian  Green  Cardamom  Company
Limited, Pampupara.

01.03.2021 Monday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Green House Cardamom Marketing India Private
Limited, Puliyanmala.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s The Cardamom Planters Marketing Co-operative
Society Limited, Kumily.

02.03.2021 Tuesday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Cardamom Planters Association, Santhanpara.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Header Systems (India) Pvt Ltd, Nedumkandom.

03.03.2021 Wednesday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s MAS Enterprises Limited,Vandanmettu.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Cardamom  Growers  Forever  Private  Limited,
Bodinayakanur.

04.03.2021 Thursday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s The Kerala Cardamom Processing and Marketing
Company Limited,Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Idukki District Traditional Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Chakkupallam.

05.03.2021 Friday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Vandanmedu  Green  Gold  Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Vandanmettu.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Sugandhagiri Spices Promoters &Traders Private
Limited, Nedumkandom.

06.03.2021 Saturday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Spice More Trading Company,Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Green  Cardamom  Trading  Company,
Bodinayakanur.
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08.03.2021 Monday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  South  Indian  Green  Cardamom  Company
Limited, Pampupara.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Green House Cardamom Marketing India Private
Limited, Puliyanmala.

09.03.2021 Tuesday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s The Cardamom Planters Marketing Co-operative
Society Limited, Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Cardamom Planters Association, Santhanpara.

10.03.2021 Wednesday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Header Systems (India) Pvt Ltd, Nedumkandom.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s MAS Enterprises Limited,Vandanmettu.

11.03.2021 Thursday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Cardamom  Growers  Forever  Private  Limited,
Bodinayakanur.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s The Kerala Cardamom Processing and Marketing
Company Limited,Kumily.

12.03.2021 Friday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Idukki District Traditional Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Chakkupallam.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Vandanmedu  Green  Gold  Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Vandanmettu.

13.03.2021 Saturday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Sugandhagiri Spices Promoters &Traders Private
Limited, Nedumkandom.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Spice More Trading Company,Kumily.

15.03.2021 Monday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s  Green  Cardamom  Trading  Company,
Bodinayakanur.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  South  Indian  Green  Cardamom  Company
Limited, Pampupara.

16.03.2021 Tuesday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Green House Cardamom Marketing India Private
Limited, Puliyanmala.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s The Cardamom Planters Marketing Co-operative
Society Limited, Kumily.

17.03.2021 Wednesday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s Cardamom Planters Association, Santhanpara.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Header Systems (India) Pvt Ltd, Nedumkandom.

18.03.2021 Thursday Bodinayakanur 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s MAS Enterprises Limited,Vandanmettu.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s  Cardamom  Growers  Forever  Private  Limited,
Bodinayakanur.

19.03.2021 Friday Puttady 10 am to 1.30 pm M/s The Kerala Cardamom Processing and Marketing
Company Limited,Kumily.

2.30 pm to 6 pm M/s Idukki District Traditional Cardamom Producer
Company Limited,Chakkupallam.
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